
Judges List Autumn 2024

A1 Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

Barbara Abbishaw Hastabbi Hastings House Farm, Littletown, Durham, DH6 1QB 0191 3721742 hastabbihprs@btinternet.com Dec-24

John Abraham Ardenstorm 3 Fenwick Park, Longframlington, Northumberland 07876 337322 ardenstorm@clara.co.uk

Lynne Bowley Gunsyn Innesmill Cottage, Urquhart, Elgin, Morayshire, IV30 8NH 01343 843161 lynne@gunsyn-gundogs.org.uk Mar-25

Julie Frost Bushwacker The Orchards, Grimsby Road, Laceby, Lincs.DN37 7DY 07717 587184 bushwackerhounds@gmail.com

Mechelle Jacques Curlabull The Stables, Durham Road, Blackhill, Consett, DH8 5TN 01207 505884 mikshell@btinternet.com N/A to judge

Mik Jacques Curlabull The Stables, Durham Road, Blackhill, Consett, DH8 5TN 01207 505884 mikshell@btinternet.com

Keeley Newman-Jones Haunsperg Beckthorns, St Johns in the Vale, Cumbria CA12 4TS 01768 779394/07970 935217 knj@newman-jones.com

Kim Parris Bonario 22 Bushmead Drive, Ashley Heath, Ringwood, BH24 2HU0 01425 471104 kim.parris@bonario.com

Maureen Taylor Maursett 4 Dalton Gates, North Cowton, Northallerton, DL7 0JS 01325 378857 maureen@maursett.com Mar-26

Tony Taylor Maursett 4 Dalton Gates, North Cowton, Northallerton, DL7 0JS 01325 378857 maureen@maursett.com Jan-25

Dorne Carr Laumidorn 93 Greenwood Crescent, Littledale, Sheffield. S9 4HE 0114 2610550 laumidorn@btinternet.com

A1 Non Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

Moray Armstrong Bitcon Brandene, Cargo Beck, Carlisle CA6 4BB 01228 674318

Chris Atkinson Segantii 5 Bristol Avenue, Rossall, Fleetwood, Lancs. FY7 8JQ 01253 870899 chrisatkinson51149@gmail.com

Chris Bexon Oldfield 59 Derby Road, Kirby in Ashfield, Notts. NG17 9DH 01673 722037 chris.bexon@gmail.com

Jean Byrne Enryb 4 East View, Shawforth, Rochdale, Lancs OL12 8NT 07774 782 643 enrybgundogs@gmail.com Jul-25

Jane Eyeington Meadowdale Greys Farm, Horseley Fen, Chatteris, Cambs. PE16 6XA 01354 693358/07796 530667 jane@meadowdale.couk

Carolyn Fry Bedeslea The Old Grain Barn, Hanbridge Road, Bishops Itchington, CV47 2RZ 07831 257969 carolynfry@bedeslea.com Aug-25

Jinty Gill-Davies Rosecourt Brook House, Edwin Loach, Bromyard, Herefordshire. HR7 4PW 01885 482404 jintybrook@yahoo.co.uk

Gordon Haran Magregor 2 Auchengree Road, Glengarnock, Ayrshire KA14 3BU 01505 685539/07852 369263 gordon@ayrshirewm.co.uk

Jeff Horswell Drakesleat 25 Whatton Road, Kegworth, Derbyshire DE74 2EZ 01509 674059 jeff.horswell@virginmedia.com

Tom Mather Barklots 70 Higher Road, Liverpool L26 1TD 0151 486 3570 barklots@btinternet.com

Richard Morris Lascoed Old Pontymister Farm, Risca, Newport, NP11 6EL 01633 612326 rjmorris12@btinternet.com

Jenny Miller Feorlig Peach Tree Cottage, Watling Street, Wibtoft, Lutterworth LE17 5BE 01455 220330 feorig@sky.com

Terry Pearson Lanspar 18 Kirk Rise, Frosterley, Bishop Auckland, County Durham DL13 2SF 07704 301982 tp@lanspar-gundogs.co.uk

Jeff Roberts Mirkwood 6 Jumble Dyke, Rastick, Brighouse, West Yorkshire HD6 3NG 01484 717884 jeff@mirkwood.org.uk

Mason Thorne Mabinka 20 South Parade, Guide Post, Choppington, Northumberland NE62 5RB 01670 824875/07845 728161 masonfthorne@aol.com

Marion Waddell Magregor 2 Auchengree Road, Glengarnock, Ayrshire KA14 3BU 07710 592236 waddha@aol.com

Jacqueline Ward Mianja Prospect Cottage, 98A Bank Street, Morley, Leeds LS27 9HY 01132 526560 jacqueline-ward@sky.com

Colin Woodward Wadeson Woodlands, Furlong Road, Bolton on Dearne, Rotherham S63 8HU 01709 896663 wadesoness@talktalk.net

Keith Young Pyngold 17 Riversleigh Road, Leamington Spa, Warks. CV32 6BG 01926 336480

mailto:maureen@maursett.com


A2 Breed Specialist/ Grandfather Approved

None

A2 Non Breed Specialist/ Grandfather Approved

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

Sandra Marshall Lowerdon 50 Sun Way, Southowram, Halifax, West Yorks HX3 9PF 01422 367399

David Shields Wilholme 32 Carstairs Road, Carstairs Village, Lanark ML11 8QD 07774 973723 wilholme28@gmail.com

Nicola Spencer Bannonbrig Wood View, 9 Bransfield Close, The Woodlands, Wigan WN3 5NW 07710 495256 bannonbrig@gmail.com May-25

A3 Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

Lauren Carr Laumidorn 12 Rother Crescent, Treeton, Rotherham S60 5QY 0114 269 2760 Ldcarr27@hotmail.co.uk May-25

Emma Towns Braccorion 12 Hampton Drive, King Sutton, Banbury, Oxon OX17 3QR 07780 933083 townsnoon@googlemail.com

Ashleigh Frost Bushwacker Rivenhall Villa, Withy Road, East huntspill, Sonerset, TA9 3NW 07904 038331 bushwackerhounds@gmail.com May-25

Megan Dodd Elfrindew Willit Cottage, Cuaich, Dalwhinnie, Inverness-shire PH19 1AF 07788 547107 megan.gsp.hayes@gmail.com

A3 Non Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

David Bell Balintyne Heathfield, Pound Green, Button Oak, Bewdley DY12 3LL 01299 403804 balintyne@btinternet.com

Pam Blay Stableheim 7 Mayfield Road, Lyminge, Folkstone, Kent CT18 8HL 01306 863570/077322 73705 pam.blay@btinternet.com

Richard Bott Quensha Grove House, 79 Brigg Lane, Camblesforth, Selby YO8 8HD 01757 611 265

Kathy Moores Walgoreg 4 Mitchell Court, Castle Mound Way, Rugby CV23 0UY 07971 184559 walgoreg@aol.com

Rob McMaster Wearvale 10 WentworthDrive, Mount Oswald, Durham, Tyne and Wear DH1 3FD 07711 845687 robmcmaster@btinternet.com

Christine Morgan Cwsscwn 62 Meadowgate, Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S63 6HJ 01709 760124 Morgan@thechrisses.co.uk

Karl O'Connor Karlejay 14 West Terrace, Fishburn, Sedgefield, County Durham TS21 4AH 07980 986359 karlejaygundogs35@gmail.com

Betty Smith Zavis Nightingale, Carters Hill, Billingbear, RG40 5RT 01344 260409 betty.zavis@gmail.com

David Smith Remedy 3 Rydon Street, London. N1 7AL 07771 802045 david.ferris@gmail.com Jun-25

Jennifer Fairhall Rubylea The Beeches, 79 Ely Road, Little Downham, Ely, CB6 2SN 07851 153016 jenniferfairhall@yahoo.com

Frank Whyte Kazval North Lodge, Mossknowe, Kirkpatrik Fleming DG11 3BE 01461 800372 frankwhyte.kazval@yahoo.com

Eddie Webster Benjcroft Smailholm Croft, Smailholm, Kelso 01573 46036 benjcroft.web@btinternet.com

Blake Crocker Riverbrue Rivenhall Villa, Withy Road, East huntspill, Sonerset, TA9 3NW 07824 776757 riverbrue@hotmail.com

mailto:Morgan@thechrisses.co.uk
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B Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

David Griffiths Amicizia 23 Hangar Lane, Grove, Wantage, Oxon OX12 0PF 07919 920652 griffiths.david12@yahoo.co.uk

Karen Holdstock Smalley, Derbyshire 07380 11156 karen.holdstock23@icloud.com

Ros Roden Hazeldene, Green Lane, Stutton, Leeds LS24 9BW 07725 858724

Andy Scourfield Danton 57 Shilton Lane, Coventry CV2 2AB 07877 436907 danton02@aol.com

B Non Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

Jo Beckett Hughes Mulranny Gibb Hill Barn, Ponsonby, Seascale, Cumbria CA20 1BX 01946 430663 mulrannyhounds@aol.com

Ed Casey Sandylands Sandylands, Greystones, Southam Road, Ufton, Leamington Spa CV33 9PL 07727 185962 edcasey8@gmail.com

Irene Glen Wilhome 32 Carstairs Road, Carstairs Village, Lanark ML11 8QD 07766 472074 wilholme28@gmail.com

Ann Ingram Tirkane Rivington, Belmont, Coach Hill, Rochestown, Cork T12 YWN3 07802 530570 tirkane@hotmail.com

Hilary Male Malenbrook 17 Griffiths Avenue, North Lancing, West Sussex BN15 0HW 01903 767582 hilary_male@hotmail.com

Ray McDonald Roanjora 23 Wilbury Hills Road, Letchworth, Herts. SG6 4JU 07867 824075/01462 672696 roanjora@roanjora.co.uk

Daniela Tranquada Chislehurst, Kent 07545 190392 armeiro@ntlworld.com

Ilex Whiting Cragvallie 7 Murton Garth, Murton, York YO19 5UL 01904 489567/07745 115785 cragvallie@hotmail.com

Sigurd Wilberg Kanix 40 Malmesbury Road, Cricklade, Wiltshire SR6 6RP 07899 841561 sigurd@kanix.cc

Barbara Stamp Tynsil 396 Princess Drive, Liverpool, Merseyside, L14 8XQ 07715 030332 after8tia@outlook.com

C Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

Lois Atkins Ravenspoint 36 Neville Avenue, Portchester, South Hampshire PO16 9NT 07831 652330 rocco2260@gmail.com

Lauren Blunden Mikette 53 Carter Lane West, South Normanton, Alfreton, Derbyshire DE55 2DX 07791 008812 laurenblunden1@hotmail.co.uk

Vivien Burke Alcazar Brynhawidsgar, Mynyddcerrig, Llanelli, Carms. 01296 871661/07773 071220 vivienneburke@hotmail.co.uk

Jack Gilder Mikette 4 Highfields Close, Alfreton, Derbyshire DE55 7PX 07454 775500 jackdrgilder@hotmail.co.uk

Natalie Jackson Solwaypoint Waterside, Mawbray, Maryport, Cumbria 07597 940124 nataliejackson12@btinternet.com

Stuart Pearson Kelevra 28 Graystones, Leam Lane, Gateshead, Tyne and Wear NE10 8DR 07920 481242 stuart_pearson@blueyonder.co.uk

Jeni Rose Piccorino Whitfield Farmhouse, Lepe Road, Langley, Hants. SO45 1XR 07590 694811 mrsjenirose@gmail.com

Ian Sladden Canemamans 26-28 Clay Road, Caister on Sea, Norfolk NR30 5HB 07971 128361 iansladden@gmail.com
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C Non Breed Specialist

Name Affix Address Tel Email Next CC Appt

David Alcorn Rutilus Annavale, Biffar, South Lanarkshire, ML12 6LX 07719 408621 davidralcorn@outlook.com

Stevie Allerton Eshaldwell 28 Coronation Avenue, Rothwell, Kettering, NN14 6DG 0796 8018551 stevie.allerton@gmail.com

Tim Ball Kaiatk 3 Post Office Lane, Witherley, Nr Atherstone, Warks. CV9 3LW 01827 712048 tim_kaitak@sky.com

Bridgette Bodel Kitarn Poplar Farm, East Heckington, Lincs. PE20 3QF 07541 230401 kitarn21@outlook.com

Mark Boswell Marquell 136 London Road, Shardlow, Derbyshire. DE72 2GP 01332 793328 bozzy59@btconnect.com

Tracy Boyles Bleyos Riverside Cottage, Cladich by Dalmally, Argyle PA33 1BQ 07821 674619 tracy@bleyos.co.uk

Christine Craik Scobec 10 Ruscote Avenue, Banbury, Oxon OX16 2NW 01296 257494

Tricia Grime Ansona Coppice Cottage, Tockholes Road, Tockholes, Darwen, BB3 0LP 07836 720185 tricia@ansona.co.uk

Dawn Hall Ghilgrange Keepers Cottage, Kegworth Lne, Long Whatton, Loughborough LE12 5BB 07866 600360 dawn4ghilgrange@gmail.com

Brenda Hutchison Swaverton 116 Shepherds Lane, Dartford, Kent, 07740 406407 bm116h@virginmedia.com

E Anne Orzel Braxton Pickerton Farm, Guthie By Forfar DD8 2TZ 01307 830378 orzelbraxton@aol.com

Ger Philpott Caspar 5 Church St East, Dublin 3, Ireland 00353 86 8444456 gerpott@gmail.com

Linda Saich Lindcoly Rectory Farm, Elms Road, Freckenhsm, Bury St Edmunds IP28 8EW 01638 721880 lindasaich@yahoo.co.uk

Mark Slimak c/o 2 Hampton on the Hill, Warwick, Warks. CV35 8QR 07378 308307 mark.slimak@yahoo.com

Colin Troth Collinsmore 68 Cartier Close, Old Hall, Warrington, Cheshire WA5 8TD 07877 071029 collinsmoore@outlook.com

Helen Upton Roydack 25 Caesars Road, Whethampstead, St Albans AL4 8NR 077532 218333 helen.upton1@gmail.com

Deborah Wagh Dewdhala Dunholme Villas, Main Street, Clarborough 07581 454520 dewdhala@googlemail.com

Debbie Wallwork Braefell Braefell House, 4B Kellieside Park, Kinross 07968 623249 debbie.wallwork14gmail.com
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